3/12/2015

City of Muscatine Mail - Fwd:

m Donelson, Fran <fdonelson@muscatineiowa.gov>

 ET———————
MUSCATINE

Fwd:

1 message

Gregg Mandsager <gmandsager@muscatineiowa.gov> Wed, Mar 11, 2015 at 7:11 PM
To: Fran Donelson <fdonelson@muscatineiowa.gov>
Cc: Randy Hill <rhill@muscatineiowa.gov>

This is for the agenda!

Gregg Mandsager
Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

b

From: "Hill, Randy" <rhill@muscatineiowa.gov>

Date: March 11, 2015 at 12:17:53 CDT

To: Gregg Mandsager <gmandsager@muscatineiowa.gov>

Cc: Randy Howell <rhowell@muscatineiowa.gov>, Matt Chandler
<mchandler@muscatineiowa.gov>, Connie Mann <cmann@muscatineiowa.gov>
Subject: Fwd:

Gregg --- there is a significant deterioration of Washington Street between Walters and Lombard
(red area highlighted). The cause is unknown but repair is required immediately. We are asking to
close Washington Street between Lombard and Walters on Monday, March 16th thru Friday, March
20th. Work should be completed by then if not sooner.

To accommodate this construction work, a detour route using Lombard-Dale-Walters Street is
proposed (orange area highlighted). We will also need to place temporary "No Parking" signs on
the West side of Lombard, North side of Dale and East side of Walters (yellow area highlighted).
And we will also post Washington for "No Truck Traffic" during this work.

| would request you share this with City Council at tomorrow night's meeting. Technically we need
their approval to close a road for any extended period of time. If you have any questions, please
contact me.

rhill

----—-—- Forwarded message --—-—-—

From: Muscatine Public Works <xerox@muscatineiowa.gov>
Date: Wed, Mar 11, 2015 at 11:57 AM

Subject:

To: "rhill@muscatineiowa.gov" <rhill@muscatineiowa.gov>
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